CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

ReferenceFOI 001518Date19 September 2017

Museums

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I should like to request the following information:

- 1. The names and addresses of all museums owned and run by the Council, including those run through a Trust on the Council's behalf.
- 2. Total annual opening hours for each museum in (1) for each year since 2010.

With reference to your above questions, I can confirm that City of Wolverhampton Council holds this information. The information you have requested is exempt under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), because the information is accessible to you, as it is already in the public domain.

Please see link supplied below which will provide you with the information you are requesting:

www.wolverhamptonart.org.uk